P. K.
P~euses9 Inc.
CONTENTS
Cable Tools
Cable and Wire Tools
Numbering and Lettering Kit
Relay Service Tool Kit
Cable Tool Kit

ment Bureau of Standards accuracy rigidly adhered to. Our Thickness Gauges are
made of the finest grade steel. They will withstand long wear. Sizes are permanently
etched on each blade.
N-740 (Weco. 740) Thickness gauge set with rounded end leaves
H'4" long by%" wide on N-131R ring. Readily removed and re­
placed. 13 leaves: .0015", .002", .003", .004", .005", .006", .007'',
.008'', .009", .01 O", .011 ", .012", .018".
N-82-43 Thickness gauge set. One of each size as shown on N-
131 R ring. Individual leaves, rounded end offset type, 112'' wide by 3"
long with 30° offset 11 /16" from end, in stock in these thicknesses,
specify: .0015", .002", .0025", .003'', .004", .005", .006'', .007'',
.008" , .009'', .010", .011", .012", .013'', .014", .015", .016", .017",
.018", .019", .020", .021 ", .022'', .023'', .024", .025", .026", .027",
.028", .029", .030", .031", .032", .033" , .034", .035", .036", .037'',
.038", .039", .040", .045'', .050".
N-82-13 Thickness gauge set. 13 N-82 leaves on N-131R ring .
. 0015", .002", .003", .004", .005", .006", .007'', .008", .009", .010'',
.011 ", .012" , .018". (Included in TK-18 Tool Kit.)
N-82-15 (Weco. KS6938) Thickness gauge set. 15 N-82 blades
. 026" to .040" on N-131R ring.
N-82-25 (Weco. KS6909) Thickness gauge set. 25 N-82 blades .
. 0015" to .025" on N-131R ring.
N-82-37 Thickness gauge set. 37 N-82 blades .0015" to .037" on
N-131R ring.
NON-MAGNETIC STAINLESS STEEL BLADES
N-82-SS-25 Thickness gauge set. Same as N-82-25 except .0015"
to .01 O" blades are of Type 301 non-magnetic SS blades .. 011" to

N-129A (Weco. 129A) Airline thickness gauge .007''. For use in
checking the gap between the heel piece and armature of 247 and
248 type relays.
N-131 R Sliding member ring for gauges, keys, etc.
I If/ c: Ill
~
1~1
N-133A (Weco. 133A) Thickness gauge for use in gauging stud
gaps in U & Y type relays.
It. I<.. N(US(S. ! N C
Al'. Ul'<t'T0"' HTS 11 .. l
,..__ _________ 4v2"-------- - --
N-134A (Weco. 134A) Thicknes gauge. Flat blade in an insulated
handle for adjusting separation of the normally open contact of the
make before break springs of U & Y type relays .. 01 O" thick.
N-436A (Weco. 436A) Thickness gauge. Airline T gauge .003" for
use on R & T type relays.
- ------ ---4-11 / 16"---------.....
N-80223 (Weco. 80223) Double ended thickness gauge. Has 2
steps .030" and .045" at one end and .060" and .120" at other end.
For adjusting release armature on SXS switches (Strowger
switches).
Airline Gauges Cat. No. 90410 (formerly EE-AM-90410)

minimum wear on costly contacts. Insulated plastic handles eliminate possible shocks
or shorts when working on llve contacts. The mlcroflne abrading element texture leaves
contacts smooth, clean and without residue. These burnishers have been proven
successful by leading Instrument manufacturers as the only tool to use in cleaning
contacts for longer life and fewer service complaints.
3-316 Overall length 3" in balance with 2" long blade. 3/16" width by
.007" thickness lets you get into cramped places. For best effi­
ciency, each tool is in a vinyl case for protection from grease and
moisture. Quantity users (1000 or more) may have name embossed
at low per piece cost. Standard package contains 50 contact bur­
nishing tools.
3-3165-10 Sample trial package of 1 O.
N-318 Heavy duty type with greater contact burnishing area. Blade
is%" wide, .010" thick and 3V4' ' long. Standard package contains
50.
N-3185-10 Sample trial package of 10.
N-3730 (Weco. 3730) For holding and storing N-374A, B and C
burnisher blades. Insulated handle with holding chuck.
f+-----------5"----------
N-374A (Weco. 374A) Burnisher blade for cleaning contact points.
Use with N-3730 holder. .018" thick, tapered ends.
J
- ----2112''-----+<
N-3748 (Weco. 374B) Burnisher blade for use with N-3730 holder.
. 018" thick, tapered end.
- --------- 5"------------+I
N-374C (Weco. 374C) Burnisher blade for use with N-3730 holder.
. 018" thick, tapered end.
CB-5
POCKET TYPE WITH REPLACEABLE BLADES
Handy and practical, with pocket clip and magazine of extra blades.

and armature stop lugs of clutches and bell cranks.
f---
n I 3w·
3/16" ~"!::::::::===========:::::.,
~ i------- 55/a"-------.....1
SEE PRICE SHEET P.K. NEUSES, INC. 9
TCI Library  www.telephonecollectors.info
10
IL
1+-----------3"-·------------
N-143 Spring adjusting tool 3" long, slot .014", leaf springs.
N-303 (Weco. 303) Armature adjuster 3" long, .038" slot.
N-203 Spring adjusting tool 3" long, slot .020'', leaf springs.
.. MfitAiei:Wfi:llMJi.!QiiHCil!i~iili.jii
'------------6" __________ _.,.
N-3258 (Weco. 3258) Clutch trip lever adjuster. Slots .080''.
~£. a iit,ijj:M:l4!£fLii·J!it@iHtihfiHl8 u
I+----------7-7 /16"-----------
N-3268 (Weco. 3268) Tool for holding trip lever of clutches. Slots
.080".
lll.~ t;;
~·----------~ 5"----------~
N-332 (Weco. 332) Retractile spring lug adjuster- horizontal trip
rods. Slots .072''.
N-340 (Weco. 340) Armature and contact airgap adjuster (polarized
relays).
e::n:::::=
I+-- --------- 33/4"-----------
N-363 (Weco. 363) Adjuster tool with Va" round shank tapering down
to .018" wide slot that is 3/16" deep.
i+-----------3¥4"-----------i
N-3638 (Aeco. 3638) Similar to N-363 except has .022" slot 13/64"
deep and 22° offset.
J
l+----------- 4"------------+l
N-371 (Weco. 371) Spring adjuster, single end, .057" slot, insulated
handle.
---------4-13/ 16"-----------+!
N-390 (Aeco. H88390-1) Double end adjuster, type 26 for lever key
adjusting. Slot sizes .034" and .023".
>+-----------85/a"----------_,
N-405A (Weco. 405A) Drift tool in adjusting position of line bank
combs and plunger type primary, secondary and out of trunk
switches.
N-4158 (Weco. 4158) Contact spring adjusting tool. Intended for
use in the maintenance of horizontal type relays in step-by-step dial
telephone systems .. 020" slots.
- - ---- - ----65/a"---------- -
N-4168 (Weco. 4168) Same as N-4158 except has .035" slots.
- ----------3W'---------- --+1
N-493 (Automatic Electric 8T-900493-SP) Insertion tool for AMP
"Spanish terminal". 3W' long. For use when inserting the spade
terminal leads into the quick-connect terminals.
Wire Assembly Insertion Tool
j .... ~~·-=_=_=_=_!!!_!!!!_!~~~~~·~·a~~-~!ft_m:~~~~:_:111t_~u ___ i_&_4_·*_·•_•:_, _,_:, ,_. · ~I
N-504-18 (Aeco. H-88504-2) Oblique, offset, double ended spring
adjuster with .018" wide slots.
(
(
(
P.K. NEUSES, INC. SEE PRICE SHEET
TCI Library  www.telephonecollectors.info
r :;;;w . ~···-- "1 -------5"-----------1·
N-504-34 (Aeco. H-88504-1) Same as N-504-18 except has .034"
slots.
Iii
i------ - --- - 6Y2''----------.
N-505A (Weco. 505A) Spring adjuster .014" slot. Insulated handle.
N-506A (Weco. 506A) Spring adjuster .024" slot, 1/4'' deep. Insul­
ated handle.
N-5068 (Weco. 5068) Spring adjuster .024" slot, 3/ 16" deep. Insul­
ated handle.
N-507A (Weco. 507A) Spring adjuster .032" slot. Insulated handle.
All tools above are the same as N-505A except for slot and depth
sizes.
N-514 Tool
Terminal Board ----:f­
Terminal----;1-----
N-514 (Automatic Electric CT-900514-SP) Receptacle adjusting
tool used to resize terminals in BOE telephone set. 61/4" long. Fingers
of tool are inserted into terminal until fingers contact terminal board.
Handles of pliers are then squeezed together firmly to resize.
- ---------63/4"--- ---------i
N-516 (Aeco. 12861) Chisel edged, double ended spring adjuster
with .016" wide offset lengthwise slots.
'
----------61/4"-----------i
N-524A (Weco. 524A) Spring adjuster, .015" slot, for adjusting the
outer movable spring of No. 245 and 254 relays. Insulated handle.
- ---------61/4"----------
N-5248 (Weco. 5248) Spring adjuster, .015" slot, used with N-524A
above. Insulated handle.
----------61/4"----------
N-534 (Weco. C-653431) Double ended adjuster with smoothly
polished slots .034" wide x 1/4" deep for contact and multiple springs
of crossbar switches. Insulated handle.
- ---------5"-----------l
N-536 (Aeco. 18621) Chisel edged, single ended spring adjuster
with .036" wide slot, lengthwise.
----------5-7/ 16"---------..
N-582A (Weco. 582A) Spring adjuster for adjusting the tongs of the
springs which rest on the spool head of "VA" type relays . . 035" slots.
Insulated handle.
ID JO
- ---------4-7/ 16"-- --------<

TW-427 HEX SOCKET WRENCH
Terminal wrench 3/8" and 7 /16" hex openings are 1" long for locking series of nuts on long screws.
c :•t~m •·•8 ¥28!te1 -~
- ----------45/e" ·I
N-24 (Stromberg 24) Double socket wrench and screwdriver 1 /4"
and 3/1 6" hex.
N-72 (Weco. 72) Double socket wrench and screwdriver 3/ 16" and
5/32" hex.
N-48 (Weco. 48) (Aeco. H-883772-1) Double socket wrench and
screwdriver 7 /32" and 1I4" hex.
- ----------4"-----------·I
N-43 (Weco. 43) Double open end wrench 3/ 16" and 1/ 4".
N-74 (Weco. 74) Double open end wrench 5/32" and 7/32".
N-110 (Weco. 110) Double end socket wrench for 9/32" and 5/16"
hex nuts.
N-417A (Weco. 417A) Double open end wrench 1 / 4" and 3/ 8" , 15°.
N-418A (Weco. 418A) Double open end wrench 7/ 32" and 5/ 16",
15°.
N-474A (Weco. 474A) Box wrench, 23/a" long, offset, 1 /4" and 3/ 16"
hex. (Included in TK-18 Tool Kit.)
- ------- 35/e"------
N-476A (Weco. 476A) Hex socket wrench for 3/ 16" nuts
used in adjusting armature mounting screws of 247 and
248 type relays.
N-32.16 NEUSES 7/32
N-3216 Open end wrench , 3" long, 1/4" opening at 15°, 7/ 32"

for engaging "hole-in-head" screws.
-
N-96 Screwdriver, prec1s1on, No. 0, for Phillips head screws.
(Included in TK-18 Tool Kit.)
* I~.~ l+··----------5 " __________ __,
N-206 (Weco. 206) Offset screwdriver 30° for mounted relay screws
and general use. Blade ends .028" thick and Y4' ' wide. (Included in
TK-18 Tool Kit.)
Giiii'¢E ' 1
- -----------5 "-----------"1
N-207 (Weco. 207) Offset screwdriver used with N-206 for mounted
relay screws and general use. Blade ends .028" thick and 1/4" wide.
(Included in TK-18 Tool Kit.)
G6 '*8 j
- ----------5"-----------i
N-563A (Weco. 563A) Offset screwdriver 90° for No. 6 screws.
FAMOUS
GUIDE-PIN SCREWDRIVER
- ---------- 5"-----------
N-564A (Weco. 564A) Offset screwdriver 45° for No. 6 screws.
furn
1.
N-1253 Screw-holding screwdriver Va" x 3" plus handle. (Included in
TK-18 Tool Kit. )
-J .. _ __ _·1
~ ~~g,$,,;Al'&~IW&WM~_,,f;
N-1734 (Stromberg 93) Screw-holding screwdriver 5/32" x 4" plus
handle.
~-- ......... "'5iiiii1i•.-N•i•-·'•'•o•.sillillilillillii:;;;;.• ....... a.. ......... ---::::::?i.1
i------------3V2"---- - --- - - +i-.
NL-1 5049 New offset screwdriver for slotted small screws in con­
fined quarters. Has .015" bit width for smallest of screw slots. Lets
you reach into aperture small as 9/32". Hardened and stress re­
lieved for maximum toughness.
,__ __________ 63/e" -------- ---i
N-576099 (North 576099) Offset Phillips screwdriver No. 1.
N-2348 (Weco. KS-2348) (Aeco. H-883182-1) Screw guiding screwdriver for small
"hole-in-head" screws. Retractable guide pin simplifies screw insertion and
removal.
N-23488 Replacement screwdriver blades for N-2348 screwdriver.
N-2348J Pointer and shaft assembly.
SEE PRICE SHEET P.K. NEUSES, INC. 13
TCI Library  www.telephonecollectors.info
14
N-1368 (Weco. 136B) Cut-over tool for hold­
ing the armature of flat type relays in either
the operated or non-operated position. Pack­
age of 10.
N-357 (Weco. 357) Clip, for making connection to the springs of A
and B type sequence switches. Also used for making connections to
the springs of various other types of apparatus.
No. 360Type
Nos. 360A, 3608 and 360C: spring chucks. Used in conjunction
with Nos. 3618, 364 365 or 419A tool; arranged to attach to Nos.
893, W1 C, W1 H, W1 J, W1 L, W1 Mor similar cords. Shells of insulat­
ing material colored as indicated: 360A-Red, 3608-Black,
360C-White.
>+----------51/a''-----------+<· I
N-3618 (Weco. 361 B) Connector for making connection to the
winding terminals of E, F, H, Rand T type relays.
N-364 (Weco. 364) Spade terminal for
use with portable testing equipment.
N-365 (Weco. 365) Connecting
clip used with No. 360 connectors
for portable testing equipment. ~
>+----15/a" .1
N-389A (Weco. 389A) Dial Bank cleaning brush.
N-3898 Brush head only for brush.
,.._ ______ 53/4 " ----------<
N-411C (Weco. 411C) Adjustable test probe, insulated handle.
=~
3" ~
N-419A (Weco. 419A) Test connector, used with No. 360type tools
for test connections to spring and relay terminals.
N-509A (Weco. 509A) Relay winding connector for use with U & Y
type relays.
Ii' y d
- ----------5%" ------------+<
N-5098 (Weco. 509B) Relay winding connector for use with No.
286, 287 and 288 type relays.
- - ---------6"-- - - ---- - ---+i
N-548A (Weco. 548A) Used in making test connections on holding
magnets on Nos. 300, 301, 302 and 303 type switches. Insulated
handle.
N-2348 (Weco. KS-2348) (Aeco. H-
883182-1) Screw guiding screwdriver for

4W' long, inside jaws polished.
Handles p lastic dipped.
(Included in TK-18 Tool Kit.)
P---.~=-~ =6 .. -==1 o
N-120 Pull " Teletype" style tool for relay coil springs or any other
"reach-in " use.
N-125 Push, same as above except push type.
. _____ _,(
- 6"-__j
N-3130 Heat coil pliers. Nose-shaped for handling heat coils of
protectors or inserting and extracting coils, fuses and other cylin­
drical shaped components. Insulated dipped plastic handles are
designed for "no-pinch" clearance.
~ ........................... ~~
>+--- - -------63/a"----------<1
N-376A (Weco. 376A) Inspection mirror, magnifying. Has%" diam­
eter handle with 1 Ya" diameter mirror on 45° angle. (Included in
TK-18 Tool Kit.)
N-3768 (Weco. 376B) Same as above but with 3/4" mirror.
--cJltHSlA I
- ----------10"-----------
N-451A (Weco. 451A) Terminal cleaner of plunger trip lineswitch
banks.
N-557A (Weco. 557A) Plug cushion placing clip used for applying
cushions (rubber grommets) on switchboard plugs.
N-647 Bare wire strapping tool. Use to speed and simplify strapping
bare wire from terminal-to-terminal. Tool is held in the hand like a
pencil-gives fingertip accuracy and consistency-reduces

Picker Nylon Handle Unwrap End
~====41G~~~\~~~DF·~~~ .
--1 --5"-----+<
N-2830 Combination hand unwrap and "picker" tool for wire
wrapped connections. Working ends are of stainless steel for 28-30
gauge wire. Unwraps right and left hand connections. Picker end
has a correctly designed pick for lifting unwrapped wires safely
without damaging insulation or neighboring connections. The
handle is made of Delrin.
4 I ii PMHWl.i#: :rn : iii qe .. o
N-3328 Unwrapping tool. Hand operated tool for removal of 22 or 24
gauge wire from terminals. Retractable sleeve protects extractor
head. Insulated handle and tip. 63/a" long.
- ----------7''-----------
N-6320 (Weco. KS6320) Orangewood stick. Package of 1 O pieces.
N-570679 (North 570679) Magnetic shunt for adjusting polar relays
in registers. 1 %" long.
SEE PRICE SHEET P.K. NEUSES, INC. 15
TCI Library  www.telephonecollectors.info
80A25M501

5 Foot Locator (Complete
6 Foot Locator (Complete)
3 Foot Extension
Tip
8" Handle
Extension Coupling
N-T1 MICRO-MINIATURE EXTRACTOR
Specially designed for those "grain of wheat" lamps of Va" diameter
(T-1 type) with wire terminal bases. New extractor safely extracts the
micro-miniature lamps as well as lamp caps from control panel
assemblies. Features the same specifications as the N-553A ex­
tractor but has a specially designed front and end receiver for the
micro-miniature lamps.
ME!ISU M-55SA
•
N-3198 LAMP CAP EXTRACTOR (Weco. 3198)
Specially designed to extract switchboard lamp caps. Handles are
plastic dipped. Length 5V4''.
N-553A LAMP EXTRACTOR (Weco. 553A)
Firmly and gently grasps miniature lamps with bayonet-type bases.
Overall length is 43/a" with W' diameter handle. Area of lamp grasp is
limited to 3h" to prevent shorting.
N-4080 SUPPORT BRACKET